



## Liability Waiver

By signing this Liability Waiver, each participant agrees to abide by the rules of TGES MUN'24. These protocols have been implemented to ensure a smooth flow of the conference.

All participants of the TGES MUN 2024 must sign and return a **hard copy** of this form at the time of registration, along with their Parent/Guardian's signature if under 18 years of age. Participants without a filled Liability Waiver during registration will not be permitted to participate.

I,	the undersigned
----	-----------------

participant from \_\_\_\_\_\_School at this moment indemnify and hold harmless, to the fullest extent permitted by Indian law, TGES MUN 2024, their Secretariat, Organizing Committee members, Teachers, Executive Board members, volunteers, and Staff members from any liabilities including, but not limited to, attorneys' fees and expenses, which may arise out of my participation and interaction with the event.

I hereby declare that I have read and understood the event's Code of Conduct and will adhere to it. I will also comply with the laws of the State of Telangana, the Republic of India, and any other applicable laws or regulations at the conference location.

I give my permission to be photographed, filmed, and/or interviewed by the TGES MUN 2024 International Press and school photographers. I also consent to the use of these photographs, videos, and interviews to be used by them respectfully.

I understand that refunds will not be entertained and that I may be expelled from the event at any time for violating this agreement or breaching the Code of Conduct.

Participant Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date:

For Participants 18 and under:

Parent/Guardian Name:

Parent/Guardian Signature:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Note:- This form is supposed to be submitted as a hard copy, filled out, during registrations on the first day of TGES MUN'24. It needs to be signed by all the required signatories and thoroughly read before signing.